Krishnan, Ms. Ritika Priya and Mr. 

Abhishek Singh, Advocates for D1.  

CORAM: 

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA 

J  U  D  G  M  E  N  T   

1. The plaintiff has filed the Suit for recovery/damages seeking recovery 

of an amount of Rupees Five Crores Twenty-Nine Lacs and Ninety 

Thousand (Rs. 5,29,90,000/-) and the interest thereon @ 18% per annum till 

the realization of outstanding amount from the defendants. 

2. Briefly stated, defendant No. 1 was carrying on the business of 

manufacturing and supplying power plant equipment, and services with M/s